

RROJECT: Everett Pl. Marlboro Rd., & Windsor Rd. Road Reconstruction				DLS Contracting, Inc.		New Prince Construction Co., Inc.		4 Clean-Up, Inc.		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contractors, inc.		AJM Contractors	
Project Number 112423				36 Montesano Road		215 Elleen Terrace		PO Box 5098		675 Franklin Avenue		81 Franklin Avenue		300 Kuller Road	
Bids Received on: July 2, 2024				Fairfield, New Jersey 07004		Hackensack, New Jersey 07601		North Bergen, New Jersey 07047		Nutley, New Jersey 07110		Nutley, New Jersey 07110		Clifton, New Jersey 07011	
BASE BID															
Item No.	Description	Quantit y Bid	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Police Traffic Directors	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Saw-Cutting	250	L.F.	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
3	Milling of Pavement	15500	S.Y.	\$4.25	\$65,875.00	\$4.25	\$65,875.00	\$6.00	\$93,000.00	\$4.90	\$75,950.00	\$4.50	\$69,750.00	\$4.50	\$69,750.00
4	Curbs (concrete or block)	9200	L.F.	\$37.00	\$340,400.00	\$44.00	\$404,800.00	\$41.00	\$377,200.00	\$36.00	\$331,200.00	\$36.00	\$331,200.00	\$44.00	\$404,800.00
5	Reset Existing MH casting and cover	15	Each	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
6	7" Concrete Apron w/4" QP base Driveway repair	1900	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$171,000.00	\$120.00	\$228,000.00	\$205.00	\$389,500.00	\$105.00	\$199,500.00	\$110.00	\$209,000.00	\$106.00	\$201,400.00
7	2" Mix I-5 asphalt Driveway Apron repair	500	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
8	Reset Paver Driveway & Walkway	100	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
9	3" Mix I-5	2700	TON	\$95.00	\$256,500.00	\$94.00	\$253,800.00	\$95.00	\$256,500.00	\$91.00	\$245,700.00	\$86.50	\$233,550.00	\$95.00	\$256,500.00
10	New Inlet – Type B	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Bicycle Safe Grate	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
12	Curb piece Header, N-Type ECO	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate	400	TON	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
14	Thermoplastic Striping (24" continental crosswalk)	200	L.F.	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
15	Thermoplastic Striping (24" Stop Bar)	100	L.F.	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
16	Thermoplastic Striping (Double Yellow)	350	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.25	\$1,137.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
17	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	2000	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
18	Fertilizing and Seeding	2000	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
19	Miscellaneous Road Repair Allowance	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
					\$949,825.00	\$1,078,494.00		\$1,234,740.00		\$973,256.65		\$960,827.50		\$1,072,560.00	